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P.T.F.E. HOSE, CONVOLTUED

1091-00

Other

]

Part No.

10910004
10910006
10910008
10910010
10910012
10910016

www.hydroscand.lv

ID mm
7,10
9,50
12,70
15,90
19
25,50

Product group

Inner tube

Temperature min. °C

Temperature max. °C

Media

Reinforcement

Safety factor

Applications and
characteristics

Ferrule

ID inch
1/4"
3/8"
12"
5/8"
3/4"

T

OD mm
12.3
15.5
17.7
221
246
30.7
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110

Convulted P.T.F.E. (Teflon®)

-70

+230

QOil

One braid of stainless steel wire, SS 2330

1:4

A very flexible high pressure hose due to the
convulted inner tube. The hose is suitable for most
hazardous environments. Large chemical

resistance range, low friction and wide
temperature range. Age resistant.

The hose will be deleted during 2015 and will
be replaced by 1091-01.

4200-30-xx, 3800-30-xx

i

Bend rad mm WP MPa
18 13,80

20 11,20

25 7,80

50 6,80

65 5,20

90 3,50
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