

## P.T.F.E. HOSE, CONVOLTUED

## 1091-00



Product group 110

Inner tube Convulted P.T.F.E. (Teflon®)

Temperature min. °C -70

Temperature max. °C +230

Media Oil

**Reinforcement** One braid of stainless steel wire, SS 2330

Safety factor 1:4

Applications and characteristics

A very flexible high pressure hose due to the

convulted inner tube. The hose is suitable for most

hazardous environments. Large chemical resistance range, low friction and wide temperature range. Age resistant.

The hose will be deleted during 2015 and will

be replaced by 1091-01.

**Ferrule** 4200-30-xx, 3800-30-xx

## Other







Part No.	ID mm	ID inch	OD mm	Bend rad mm	WP MPa
10910004	7,10	1/4"	12.3	18	13,80
10910006	9,50	3/8"	15.5	20	11,20
10910008	12,70	1/2"	17.7	25	7,80
10910010	15,90	5/8"	22.1	50	6,80
10910012	19	3/4"	24.6	65	5,20
10910016	25,50	1"	30.7	90	3,50